savings will fall by c. 36% (to £46.6m and £2.3m respectively) and the breakeven
point is delayed by 2 years to FY26.  Likewise if Brunel company achieves
greater fee saving than assumed the savings are greater and accrue more
quickly.

7.7 The next most sensitive assumption is the effect of asset returns modelled as an
equity market crash during transition or an asset return 1% higher/lower than the
4% annual return assumed in the core model.  An equity market crash of 20%
would reduce the cumulative savings by c 15%; an asset return of 3% p.a. rather
than 4% p.a. would reduce cumulative savings by 20%.  However, these impacts
are outside the direct control of the pool.

7.8 In respect of transition costs, an increase of c. 50% only moves the breakeven
point out by 1 year to FY25 and results in a small reduction (<5%) in cumulative
savings over 20 years. Likewise a delay in the transition of assets will result in
slightly lower savings. Similarly, variations in the costs of operating Brunel
company have very little impact on the overall savings and breakeven point.

Total 20 years net gain
to FY36

Running annual
rate of net
savings in FY25

AVON Break-
even
Year £m

Discounted
value £m £m

Basis
points
of AUM

Core Model FY24 73.3 36.4 3.5 6.8

-2 bps pa saving FY26 46.6 21.3 2.3 4.5Variable 1: fee
savings +2 bps pa saving FY22 100.2 51.4 4.7 9.1

+£15m on total
transitional costs FY25 70.6 33.9 3.5 6.8

Variable 2:
asset
transition
costs

-£15m on total
transitional costs FY23 75.9 38.8 3.5 6.8

Variable 3 + £1m pa Brunel company
running costs FY24 70.2 34.1 3.4 6.5

Variable 4: Transition delay FY25 66.7 32.8 3.4 6.5

Equity market
crash FY20 FY24 63.9 31.1 3.1 6.7

-1%pa (3% pa
total) FY24 58.3 28.0 3.1 6.6

Variable 5:
asset
performance

+1% pa (5% pa
total) FY24 91.2 46.3 4.0 7.0

7.9 In addition to the financial model’s core estimate of the net savings that BPP can
achieve, the financial case also outlines the opportunity for additional benefits
from improved performance.  This would result from improved risk management
and diversification between managers that will be achievable from investing in

greater scale.  In addition there are a number of non-financial benefits as a result
of pooling.  These include significantly improved resilience in resources,
improved resources for risk analytics including environmental, social and
governance risks, and greater knowledge sharing.